502105769 10/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ron Gula	10/24/2012
Renaud Deraison	10/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tenable Network Security, Inc.
Street Address:	7063 Columbia Gateway Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Columbia
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21046

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13653834

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-621-7140

Email: meo.docket@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, PLLC

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road

Address Line 2: Suite 310

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TNS-0102-PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly T. Williams

Total Attachments: 2

source=PatentAssignment2012-10-23#page1.tif source=PatentAssignment2012-10-23#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029182 FRAME: 0721 \$40.00 136538

Attorney Docket No. TNS-0102-PUS1

Assignment

WHEREAS, Ron Gula, a United States citizen, residing at 2152 Grant Farm Court,

Marriottsville, Maryland 21104 and Renaud Deraison, a French citizen, residing at 303 W. 80th

Street, Apartment 4B, New York, New York 10024 (hereinafter "Assignors"), have made an

invention entitled:

"System and Method for Identifying Exploitable Weak Points in a Network"

described in United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/665,107, which

was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2012, and further

described in a United States Patent Application, filed on an even date herewith and claiming

priority to the aforesaid United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/665,107, and

WHEREAS, Tenable Network Security, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at

7063 Columbia Gateway Drive, Suite 100, Columbia, Maryland 21046 (hereinafter "Assignee"),

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention,

application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including

continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and

divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, by

these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives

and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said

application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country,

including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes

and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said

application;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or

any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said

Assignee;

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 029182 FRAME: 0722

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

_	
Signature of Inventor	:
Inventor's Name:	

Date of Execution:

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Date of Execution:

Roh Gula

10/24/12

Renaud Deraison

10/23/2012

RECORDED: 10/24/2012